
GAZES & ASSOCIATES LLP 
Attorneys for the Debtors  
and Debtors in Possession 
1675 Broadway 
New York, New York 10019 
(212) 765-9563 
Ian J. Gazes (IG 7564) 
 
UNITED STATES BANKRUPTCY COURT 
SOUTHERN DISTRICT OF NEW YORK 
-------------------------------------------------------------- x  
In re :  
 : Chapter 11 Case No. 
BETHLEHEM STEEL CORPORATION., et al., : 01-15288 (BRL) through 
 : 01-15302, 01-15308 

Debtors. : through 01-15315 (BRL) 
 : (Jointly Administered) 
-------------------------------------------------------------- x  

 
AMENDMENT TO FINAL APPLICATION OF GAZES AND ASSOCIATES LLP AS 
COUNSEL TO THE DEBTORS FOR FINAL ALLOWANCE OF COMPENSATION  

FOR LEGAL SERVICES RENDERED AND FOR REIMBURSEMENT OF EXPENSES
 
TO: THE HONORABLE BURTON R. LIFLAND 
 UNITED STATES BANKRUPTCY JUDGE 
 
  Gazes & Associates LLP (the “Applicant” or the “Firm”), counsel to Bethlehem 

Steel Corporation and its debtor subsidiaries, as debtors and debtors in possession (the “Debtors”), 

respectfully represents as follows: 

1. This Amendment supplements Applicant’s Final Fee Application filed 

November 14, 2003, docket no. 1692 (the “Final Fee Application”).   

2. The Final Fee Application contains a typographical error in that the balance of 

legal fees due is listed as $19,445.65, but upon a review of the Firm’s calculations, the actual 

balance due is $20,245.65.  Thus Applicant’s fees and expenses are summarized as follows: 

 
 

agam
Docket #: 1748



 

 
 

2

Interim request submitted 
pursuant to Procedures Order1 Legal Fees Expenses 
9/8/2003 -- 10/10/2003 $55,949.50 $6,147.60  
Awarded and paid to Applicant 80% -- $44,759.60 $6,147.60  
Holdback 20% -- $11,989.90  
   
Current request Legal Fees Expenses 
10/10/2003 -- 10/15/2003 $8,255.75 $3,623.79  
   
Total requested $64,205.25 $9,771.39  
Balance due $20,245.65 $3,623.79  

 
 WHEREFORE, it is respectfully requested that Gazes & Associates LLP be awarded final 

allowance of compensation for services rendered to the Debtors as set forth above, and for such 

other and different relief as this court may deem just and proper. 

Dated: New York, New York 
 December 2, 2003 
 
     GAZES & ASSOCIATES LLP 
     Attorneys for the Debtors and Debtors in Possession 
      
      
     By:/s/ Ian J. Gazes  
          Ian J. Gazes (IJG-7564) 
     1675 Broadway, 26th Floor 
     New York, New York 10019 
     (212) 765-9000 
 

                         
1 Pursuant to the Order Establishing Procedures for Interim Compensation and Reimbursement of Chapter 11 
Professionals and Committee Members, entered on October 15, 2001, Applicant submitted a monthly statement for 
interim compensation to the Debtors on October 12, 2003 that requested legal fees in the sum of $55,949.50 and 
expenses in the sum of $6,147.60.  


	This Amendment supplements Applicant’s Final Fee Application
	The Final Fee Application contains a typographical error in 



